Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20

S.95/99

Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Regstrar of Companies
Company Number
Name of Company [ 05216713 |
Finitum Two Limited
We,
Bruce Alexander Mackay Matthew Richard Meadley Wild
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP Baker Tilly Restructuning and Recovery LLP
25 Fammngdon Street 25 Famngdon Street
London EC4A 4AB London EC4A 4AB

The Joint Liquidators of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 11 June 2015

Signed .
Bruce Alexander Mackay Matthew Richard Meadley Wild ¢
' ~

Dated 15 June 2015
Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
25 Farringdon Street

London EC4A 4AB
Ref BAM\BXS\MAS\KRZ

§: LI

18/06/2015 #187
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

FINITUM TWO LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of Fimtum Two Limited

on the 11th day of June 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n thus Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name

Signed

Dated 1{/06/:5




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Beok Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Shares m Finitum Three Ltd 12,217 0
Assets Subject to Floating Charge
Amount owmg by Compco Heldings Lid 54,801 0
{group company)
Assets not Subject to Charge
Available to preferential creditors - 67,018 0
Stgnatur Date: [’/05// s
Yy 7 7




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0
Liabilities - Preferential creditors 0
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charge — Guarantee to Bank of Scotland (8,486,728)
re loan to parent company (City & General Securittes Ltd)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HM Revenue & Customs Corporation tax 555,452
HM Revenue & Customs Interest thereon to 11 June 2015 248,925
Debts secured by floating charge brought down 8,486,728
(9,291,106)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors (9,291,106)
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Share Capatal
Ordinary (72,522,067)
(72,522,067)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (81,813,173)

Signature Date / ': / 0 6,/15




2810
87L'08F'8 10T Y2ie N 92 Juneoyj pue paxiy | 87L98'S ZA1 THA ydmquipg ‘punopy a4 | 1d PUBpOOS JO jueg
NME TMN Uopuo] peoy uoisnyg swojsny)
000 BLEYOR 987 “Jomo [, ucisng ‘sg1 Joo]. ‘ssaumisng xo[dwo)) % a81e] ‘souedwoy) (g0 7 anuaaay WH
¥ AJLIND2S uIAI3 PRY A11and3s | 31qap JUBLUIB[>
Joanpea AJLImoas age(q Aug Jo spwiaq | Jo Junowy (apoaisod YIIM) SSAIPPY J0 I0JIPAID JO JWBN

uoissassod s Auedwoo aip wt Auredod 1940 Sm Jo UONURISS FUTILTEID SIONPAIS PUR $IDTALSS 10 5pood Jo Ajddns
a1 Jo 2oueApe i pied sjunoure SUTHNE[S SISUIOISND PUE SIUSWASIFE o[BS [BUONIPUOD JO SWSea] [a1eYD ‘aseydmd-aIny JOpun s10)1pad Aue AJNUSpT PUe SIONPAID [{B IPNjOUL ISNUI NOX FLON

TALIATT OML WOLINI — SJOLIATED ANVJIWOO 4




si/90/1

a1

ameudig

00°'L90°TZS'TL #10]
DVHAIDOM Uopuo]
00 LOO'TTS TL 001 L90°TTSTL 001 Arempip arenbg uory pay 9z P 2u( unmrui g
3 3 dn ¥ Pl F IEYS PIRY (dpoNsod 13p[oyQIByS
du pajjea Junowe vjo], | Pajrea aseys Jad Junowy SaIRYS JO JAquInN JO junoure [BUION saqeys jo 3adA ], Y1IM) SSAIPPY Joamey | roN

JILINIT OML WALINIA - SYIATOHTIVHS O




